October 2024

The regular, scheduled meeting of the Village of Marble Cliff Council will take place on Monday, October 21, 2024, at 7:00 pm at Marble Cliff Village Hall, 1600 Fernwood Avenue, in the Village of Marble Cliff.

- 1. VARIANCES, PERMITS AND VISITORS
- 2. CONSENT AGENDA
 - A) Approval Minutes of the regular, scheduled meeting of September 16, 2024
 - B) Received Police Report, September 2024
 - C) Received Fire Report, September 2024
 - D) Received Permit Report, September 2024
- 3. MAYOR'S REPORT
- 4. ENGINEER'S REPORT
 - A. O-2724-24, An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into an Agreement with Burgess & Niple for Professional Services to Develop a Water Distribution Model for the Village of Marble Cliff, and Declaring it an Emergency; First Reading
- 5. SOLICITOR'S REPORT
- 6. STAFF REPORT
 - A. Assistant Fiscal Officer's Report
 - 1. Finance Report
 - 2. Emergency Siren Update
 - 3. Water Bottle Refilling Station
- 7. COUNCIL MEMBER REPORTS
- 8. OLD BUSINESS
 - A. Zoning Overlay District
 - B. O-2717, An Ordinance Authorizing the Mayor and Fiscal Officer to enter into an Agreement with the City of Grandview Heights to provide Police, Emergency Medical and Fire Prevention and Suppression Services, Recreational Facilities, Recycling and Solid Waste Collection, and Maintenance and other Public Services to the Village of Marble Cliff through December 31, 2034; Fourth Reading
- 9. NEW BUSINESS
 - A. O-2723-24, Approval and granting consent to the Director of The Ohio Department of Transportation Authority to, Apply, Maintain and Repair Standard Longitudinal Pavement Markings and Erect Regulatory and Warning Signs on State Highways inside Village Corporate Limits, and

Giving Consent of The Village for The Ohio Department of Transportation to Remove Snow and Ice and use Snow and Ice Control Material on State Highways inside The Village Corporate Limits, and

Since 1901

Giving Consent of The Village for The Ohio Department of Transportation to Perform Maintenance and/or Repair on State Highways inside The Village Corporation; First Reading

- B. O-2721-24, An Ordinance to Make Appropriations for Current Expenses and Other Expenditures of the Village of Marble Cliff, State of Ohio, during the Fiscal Year Ending December 31, 2025; First Reading
- C. O-2722-24, An Ordinance Authorizing the Salaries of the Fiscal Officer and Assistant Fiscal Officer for the Fiscal Year 2025; First Reading
- 10. EXECUTIVE SESSION
- 11. ADJOURN

Since 1901